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NABARD Funds for Irrigation Projects
Yeddyurappa Shri B. S.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated/ provided by the National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) for irrigations projects in the country, State-wise including Karnataka during the last three years and current year; and

(b) the time by which the said amount is likely to spent on the said Project?

Answer
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b): The State-wise details of sanction and disbursement by National Bank for Agriculture & Rural Development (NABARD) for the Irrigation Projects under Rural Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF), including the State of Karnataka, for the last three years and current year (up to 30.06.2015), along with the estimated disbursement target for the year 2015-16, are given in Annexure.

The implementation phase of RIDF projects varies between 2 to 5 years which is based upon type of project, cost of project and also location of the State.
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